

TOWN OF WILLIAMSPORT
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MARYLAND
PHASE II - WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION

Thraasher Project #101-010-1037

Bid Opening: Thursday, July 20, 2017 at 2:00 P.M.

Item	Qty.	Description	Snyder Environmental Services, Inc. Kearneysville, WV		Underground Contractors, Inc. St. Albans, WV MD License #2117362	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	1	LS Mobilization/Demobilization	28,000.00	\$28,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2	1	LS Video Taping of Project Area	2,550.00	\$2,550.00	40,000.00	\$40,000.00
3	1	LS Erosion & Sediment Control	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	14,500.00	\$14,500.00
4	300	LF 10" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 52 Water Line	96.75	\$29,025.00	332.00	\$99,600.00
5	4,300	LF 8" PVC C909 CL 235 Water Line	74.00	\$318,200.00	91.00	\$391,300.00
6	160	LF 8" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 52 Water Line	92.75	\$14,840.00	215.00	\$34,400.00
7	300	LF 6" PVC C909 CL 235 Water Line	71.75	\$21,525.00	135.00	\$40,500.00
8	40	LF 2" PVC SDR 13.5 CL 315 Water Line	1.15	\$46.00	144.00	\$5,760.00
9	50	LF 1" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut)	282.50	\$14,125.00	65.00	\$3,250.00
10	800	LF 3/4" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut)	105.25	\$84,200.00	64.00	\$51,200.00
11	450	LF 1/2" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut with Casing)	105.75	\$47,587.50	65.00	\$29,250.00
12	2,300	LF 3/4" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	70.00	\$161,000.00	45.00	\$103,500.00
13	80	LF 16" Steel Casing (Bore & Jack)	687.00	\$54,960.00	685.00	\$54,800.00
14	6	EA Tie Into Existing 10" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	6,700.00	\$40,200.00	8,778.00	\$52,668.00
15	6	EA Tie Into Existing 8" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	6,250.00	\$37,500.00	7,352.00	\$44,112.00
16	7	EA Tie Into Existing 6" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	6,100.00	\$42,700.00	6,921.00	\$48,447.00
17	3	EA Tie Into Existing 4" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	5,600.00	\$16,800.00	5,691.00	\$17,073.00
18	1	EA Tie Into Existing 2" Water Line Including Curb Stop, Complete	4,950.00	\$4,950.00	1,856.00	\$1,856.00
19	1	EA Hot Tap of Existing 10" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	7,350.00	\$7,350.00	7,835.00	\$7,835.00
20	1	EA Hot Tap of Existing 8" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	6,950.00	\$6,950.00	7,703.00	\$7,703.00
21	6	EA Cut & Cap Existing Water Line, Complete	4,500.00	\$27,000.00	2,230.00	\$13,380.00
22	10	EA 8" Gate Valve	7,150.00	\$71,500.00	1,900.00	\$19,000.00
23	2	EA 2" Curb Stop	4,650.00	\$9,300.00	900.00	\$1,800.00
24	70	EA Low Pressure Meter Service (LPMS) From New Water Line	1,800.00	\$126,000.00	1,271.00	\$88,970.00
25	23	EA Low Pressure Meter Service (LPMS) From Existing Water Line	2,100.00	\$48,300.00	2,025.00	\$46,575.00
26	2	EA 1" Low Pressure Meter Service (LPMS) From Existing Water Line	2,400.00	\$4,800.00	2,304.00	\$4,608.00
27	13	EA Tie Into Existing Service Line, Complete	1,550.00	\$20,150.00	1,957.00	\$25,441.00
28	10	EA Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	6,700.00	\$67,000.00	7,700.00	\$77,000.00
29	9	EA Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1,500.00	\$13,500.00	1,324.00	\$11,916.00
30	2,500	LF Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	4.00	\$10,000.00	5.00	\$12,500.00
31	1,000	LF MD SHA Flexible Pavement Utility Trench Repair	78.25	\$78,250.00	146.00	\$146,000.00
32	2,800	LF HMA Town Street/Driveway Utility Trench Repair	78.25	\$219,100.00	24.00	\$67,200.00
33	1,400	TN HMA Milling and Overlay with Pavement Marking	135.00	\$189,000.00	134.00	\$187,600.00
34	50	LF Gravel Driveway Trench Repair	74.00	\$3,700.00	5.00	\$250.00
35	900	SF Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk Repair	6.50	\$5,850.00	37.00	\$33,300.00
36	1	EA Replacement of Existing 10" Gate Valve, Complete	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	6,245.00	\$6,245.00
37	2	EA Replacement of Existing 8" Gate Valve, Complete	3,725.00	\$7,450.00	5,472.00	\$10,944.00
38	1	EA Replacement of Existing 6" Gate Valve, Complete	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	4,270.00	\$4,270.00
39	1,000	LB Ductile Iron Mechanical Joint Fittings (Not Shown on Plans)	3.09	\$3,090.00	12.00	\$12,000.00
		TOTAL BID		\$1,855,098.50		\$1,916,753.00
		DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				
5	345	LF 8" PVC C909 CL 235 Water Line	74.00	\$25,530.00	91.00	\$31,395.00
6	130	LF 8" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 52 Water Line	92.75	\$12,057.50	215.00	\$27,950.00
7	60	LF 6" PVC C909 CL 235 Water Line	71.75	\$4,305.00	135.00	\$8,100.00
10	40	LF 1/4" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut)	105.25	\$4,210.00	64.00	\$6,656.00
11	15	LF 1/2" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut with Casing)	105.75	\$1,586.25	65.00	\$975.00
12	95	LF 3/4" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	70.00	\$6,650.00	45.00	\$4,275.00
16	2	EA Tie Into Existing 6" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	6,100.00	\$12,200.00	6,921.00	\$13,842.00
21	2	EA Cut & Cap Existing Water Line, Complete	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	2,230.00	\$4,460.00
22	1	EA 8" Gate Valve	7,150.00	\$7,150.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
24	5	EA Low Pressure Meter Service (LPMS) From New Water Line	1,800.00	\$9,000.00	1,271.00	\$6,355.00
27	2	EA Tie Into Existing Service Line, Complete	1,550.00	\$3,100.00	1,957.00	\$3,914.00
28	1	EA Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	7,700.00	\$7,700.00
29	1	EA Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,324.00	\$1,324.00
30	10	LF Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	4.00	\$40.00	5.00	\$50.00
32	440	LF HMA Town Street/Driveway Utility Trench Repair	78.25	\$34,430.00	24.00	\$10,560.00
33	150	TN HMA Milling and Overlay with Pavement Marking	135.00	\$20,250.00	134.00	\$20,100.00
35	200	SF Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk Repair	6.50	\$1,300.00	37.00	\$7,400.00
		TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1		\$159,008.75		\$152,860.00
		DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2				
5	440	LF 8" PVC C909 CL 235 Water Line	74.00	\$32,560.00	91.00	\$40,040.00
7	60	LF 6" PVC C909 CL 235 Water Line	71.75	\$4,305.00	135.00	\$8,100.00
10	160	LF 1/4" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut)	105.25	\$16,840.00	64.00	\$10,240.00
11	105	LF 1/2" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut with Casing)	105.75	\$11,103.75	65.00	\$6,825.00
12	275	LF 3/4" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	70.00	\$19,250.00	45.00	\$12,375.00
16	2	EA Tie Into Existing 6" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	6,100.00	\$12,200.00	6,921.00	\$13,842.00
21	2	EA Cut & Cap Existing Water Line, Complete	4,500.00	\$9,000.00	2,230.00	\$4,460.00
22	1	EA 8" Gate Valve	7,150.00	\$7,150.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
24	18	EA Low Pressure Meter Service (LPMS) From New Water Line	1,800.00	\$32,400.00	1,271.00	\$22,878.00
27	6	EA Tie Into Existing Service Line, Complete	1,550.00	\$9,300.00	1,957.00	\$11,742.00
28	1	EA Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	7,700.00	\$7,700.00
29	1	EA Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,324.00	\$1,324.00
30	55	LF Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	4.00	\$220.00	5.00	\$275.00
32	690	LF HMA Town Street/Driveway Utility Trench Repair	78.25	\$33,992.50	24.00	\$16,560.00
33	185	TN HMA Milling and Overlay with Pavement Marking	135.00	\$24,975.00	134.00	\$24,790.00
35	425	SF Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk Repair	6.50	\$2,762.50	37.00	\$15,725.00
		TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #2		\$244,258.75		\$198,776.00
		DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3				
5	470	LF 8" PVC C909 CL 235 Water Line	74.00	\$34,780.00	91.00	\$42,770.00
7	20	LF 6" PVC C909 CL 235 Water Line	71.75	\$1,435.00	135.00	\$2,700.00
10	50	LF 1/4" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut)	105.25	\$5,262.50	64.00	\$3,200.00
11	30	LF 1/2" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Open Cut with Casing)	105.75	\$3,172.50	65.00	\$1,950.00
12	470	LF 3/4" Type K Copper Service Tubing (Bore & Jack)	70.00	\$32,900.00	45.00	\$21,150.00
16	1	EA Tie Into Existing 6" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	6,100.00	\$6,100.00	6,921.00	\$6,921.00
21	1	EA Cut & Cap Existing Water Line, Complete	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	2,230.00	\$2,230.00
22	1	EA 8" Gate Valve	7,150.00	\$7,150.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
24	16	EA Low Pressure Meter Service (LPMS) From New Water Line	1,800.00	\$32,400.00	1,271.00	\$22,878.00
27	3	EA Tie Into Existing Service Line, Complete	1,550.00	\$4,650.00	1,957.00	\$5,871.00
28	1	EA Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	6,700.00	\$6,700.00	7,700.00	\$7,700.00
29	1	EA Removal of Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,324.00	\$1,324.00
30	70	LF Reclamation of Disturbed Areas	4.00	\$280.00	5.00	\$350.00
32	540	LF HMA Town Street/Driveway Utility Trench Repair	78.25	\$42,255.00	24.00	\$12,960.00
33	180	TN HMA Milling and Overlay with Pavement Marking	135.00	\$24,300.00	134.00	\$24,120.00
35	175	SF Concrete Driveway/Sidewalk Repair	6.50	\$1,137.50	37.00	\$6,475.00
		TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #3		\$204,922.50		\$161,957.00
		DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #4				
31	20	LF MD SHA Flexible Pavement Utility Trench Repair	78.25	\$1,565.00	146.00	\$2,920.00
36	1	EA Replacement of Existing 10" Gate Valve, Complete	6,200.00	\$6,200.00	6,245.00	\$6,245.00
37	2	EA Replacement of Existing 8" Gate Valve, Complete	3,725.00	\$7,450.00	5,472.00	\$10,944.00
38	1	EA Replacement of Existing 6" Gate Valve, Complete	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	4,270.00	\$4,270.00
		TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #4		\$20,115.00		\$24,379.00
		DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #5				
4	120	LF 10" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 52 Water Line	96.75	\$11,610.00	332.00	\$39,840.00
6	40	LF 8" Ductile Iron Pipe CL 52 Water Line	92.75	\$3,710.00	215.00	\$8,600.00
14	3	EA Tie Into Existing 10" Water Line Including Gate Valve, Complete	6,700.00	\$20,100.00	8,778.00	\$26,334.00
22	1	EA 8" Gate Valve	7,150.00	\$7,150.00	1,900.00	\$1,900.00
31	150	LF MD SHA Flexible Pavement Utility Trench Repair	78.25	\$11,737.50	146.00	\$21,900.00
33	88	TN HMA Milling and Overlay with Pavement Marking	135.00	\$11,880.00	134.00	\$11,792.00
		TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #5		\$66,187.50		\$110,366.00

Prepared By: **THRASHER**

600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thrasherem.com
www.thrasherem.com



7/20/17